

ITEM NO.28

COURT NO.13

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s).  
4546/2012

RAJPATI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with office report on default)

Date : 15/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanchit Garga, Adv.  
Mr. Pahlad Singh Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to file an application for condonation of delay in filing the additional documents, subject to deposit of costs of Rs.500/- with the SCBA - Advocates' Welfare Fund within two weeks.

Requisite steps be taken within four weeks from today.

(R.NATARAJAN)  
Court Master

(PARDEEP KUMAR)  
AR-cum-PS